PROFILE

Scenery and

the natural world
The tide of history
Art and culture
The country and
its people

Major cities
Vancouver

Calgary
Victoria

Road trips

Route 1:

From the coast to the
Rocky Mountains
Route 2:

Exploring Vancouver
Island

Route 3:

The Trans-Canada
Highway

10
12

16

18
20
22

24

26

28

30

British Columbia:
Vancouver
and surroundings

Area map
Downtown
Gastown
Chinatown
False Creek
Granville Island
English Bay
Stanley Park
Fort Langley

Garibaldi Provincial Park

Best addresses

British Columbia:
Vancouver Coast,
Vancouver Isfand

Area map

Johnstone Strait,
Queen Charlotte Strait,
God's Pocket Marine
Provincial Park
Victoria: Inner Harbour,
Parliament Buildings
Victoria: Royal British
Cofumbia Museum,
Thunderbird Park

Bibliografische Informationen
http://d-nb.info/999546228

70

Victoria: Butchart
Gardens
Goldstream Provindial

Park, Cowichan Valley,
Strathcona Provincial Park 74
Pacific Rim National Park 76

Tofino, Nootka Sound
Tweedsmuir
Provincial Park

Best addresses

British Columbia:
Queen Charlotte
Islands/Haida Gwaii

Area map
Graham Island,
Moresby Istand
SGang Gwaay
(Anthony Island)
Best addresses

British Columbia:

Thompson Okanagan,

Cariboo

Area map
Fraser River Valley,

Chilliwack River Valley

Okanagan Valley,
72 Shuswap Lake Area
Mount Revelstoke
National Park
Glacier National Park
Wells Gray
78 Provincial Park
Mount Robson
82 Provincial Park
84 Barkerville,
Quesnel Museum
Best addresses

86 British Columbia:
88 Kootenay Rockies

Area map
90  Yoho National Park

Kootenay National Park

94 Mount Assiniboine
96 Provincial Park
Best addresses

British Columbia:
98 Northern Districts

100 Area map
Tatshenshini-Alsek
102 Provincial Park

digitalisiert durch

106

108
110

112
114

116
118

120

122
124
126

128
130

132
134

136

E HE
f\’% ;


http://d-nb.info/999546228

CONTENTS

Atlin Provincial Park

and Recreation Area 140
Stikine River Provincial

Park, Mount Edziza

Provincial Park 142
Stewart-Cassiar Highway
(Highway 37) 144

Stewart, Salmon Gladier 146
Kitwancool, ‘Ksan
Historical Viflage

and Museum 148
Muncho Lake

Provincial Park 150
Best addresses 152
Alberta 154
Area map 156
Calgary 158

Dinosaur Provincial Park 162
Head-Smashed-in

Butfalo Jum 164
Waterton Lakes
National Park 166

Banff National Park:
Vermilion Lakes, Mount
Rundle, Ha Ling Peak 168

The Photo Guide series is as informative and practical as a travel guide, but
as lavishly iltustrated as a coffee-table book. Each guide is packed with ali the
important information you need to make your visit a success and is comple-
mented by an atlas section to help you find your way around. Expert writers
provide an insight into the history and culture of each region, highlight the
top sights and excursions, and recommend local hotels and restaurants. Spe-
cial features on the most beautiful cities and the best excursions combined
with detailed and accurate maps make sure you get the most out of your trip.

Features Key 196

Banff National Park: The museums of South British Columbia

Johnston Canyon, Vancouver 46 South-West Alberta 198
Castle Mountain 170 The Inside Passage 66

Banff National Park: Wildlife on the South-East Alberta

Valley of the Ten Peaks, Canadian Pacific coast 80 South Saskatchewan
Moraine Lake, The Haida Nation 92 South-West Manitoba 200
Lake Louise 172 Commercial salmon

Jasper National Park: fishing 104 North British Columbia
Athabasca River, Bears: black, brown, North-West Alberta 202
Sunwapta River 176 and white 138

Jasper National Park: The Calgary Stampede 160 North-East Alberta

Maligne Canyon, The Icefields Parkway 174 North Saskatchewan
Medicine Lake, The First Nations: North Manitoba 204
Maligne Lake 178 the first Americans 186

Jasper National Park: Yukon Territory

Pyramid Lake, Northwest

Patricia Lake, Territories West 206
Beauvert Lake 180

Edmontan 182 Northwest

Elk Island National Park, Territories East

Ukrainian Cultural Nunavut 208
Heritage Village 184

Wood Buffalo Beaufort Sea 210
National Park 188

Best addresses 190 Places index 212
Festival Calendar 194 General index 218



	IDN:999546228 ONIX:04 [TOC]
	Inhalt
	Seite 1
	Seite 2

	Bibliografische Informationen
	http://d-nb.info/999546228



