PROFILE		British Columbia: Vancouver					
Scenery and	_	and surroundings	32	Victoria: Butchart		Okanagan Valley,	400
the natural world	8	•		Gardens	72	Shuswap Lake Area	106
The tide of history	10	Area map	34	Goldstream Provincial		Mount Revelstoke	400
Art and culture	12	Downtown	36	Park, Cowichan Valley,		National Park	108
The country and		Gastown	38	Strathcona Provincial Park		Glacier National Park	110
its people	14	Chinatown	40	Pacific Rim National Park	76	Wells Gray	
Major citios	16	False Creek	42	Tofino, Nootka Sound	78	Provincial Park	112
Major cities	16	Granville Island	44	Tweedsmuir		Mount Robson	
Vancouver	18	English Bay	48	Provincial Park	82	Provincial Park	114
Calgary	20	Stanley Park	50	Best addresses	84	Barkerville,	
Victoria	22	Fort Langley	52			Quesnel Museum	116
Decided.		Garibaldi Provincial Park	54	British Columbia:		Best addresses	118
Road trips	24	Best addresses	56	Queen Charlotte			
Route 1:				Islands/Haida Gwaii	86	British Columbia:	450
From the coast to the		British Columbia:		Area map	88	Kootenay Rockies	120
Rocky Mountains	26	Vancouver Coast,		Graham Island,		Area map	122
Route 2:		Vancouver Island	60	Moresby Island	90	Yoho National Park	124
Exploring Vancouver		Area map	62	SGang Gwaay		Kootenay National Park	126
Island	28	Johnstone Strait,	-	(Anthony Island)	94	Mount Assiniboine	
Route 3:		Queen Charlotte Strait.		Best addresses	96	Provincial Park	128
The Trans-Canada		God's Pocket Marine		Dest addresses	50	Best addresses	130
Highway	30	Provincial Park	64	British Columbia:			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	30	Victoria: Inner Harbour,	04	Thompson Okanagan,		British Columbia:	
		Parliament Buildings	68	Cariboo	98	Northern Districts	132
			00	A	100	Arna man	134
		Victoria: Royal British Columbia Museum,			100	Area map Tatshenshini-Alsek	134
		Thunderbird Park	70	Fraser River Valley,	107	Provincial Park	136
		mungeroud Park	70	Chilliwack River Valley	102	riuviiiciai rdik	150



## **CONTENTS**

The *Photo Guide* series is as informative and practical as a travel guide, but as lavishly illustrated as a coffee-table book. Each guide is packed with all the important information you need to make your visit a success and is complemented by an atlas section to help you find your way around. Expert writers provide an insight into the history and culture of each region, highlight the top sights and excursions, and recommend local hotels and restaurants. Special features on the most beautiful cities and the best excursions combined with detailed and accurate maps make sure you get the most out of your trip.

196

Atlin Provincial Park		Banff National Park:		The museums of		South British Columbia	
and Recreation Area	140	Johnston Canyon,		Vancouver	46	South-West Alberta	198
Stikine River Provincial		Castle Mountain	170	The Inside Passage	66		
Park, Mount Edziza		Banff National Park:		Wildlife on the		South-East Alberta	
Provincial Park	142	Valley of the Ten Peaks,		Canadian Pacific coast	80	South Saskatchewan	
Stewart-Cassiar Highway		Moraine Lake,		The Haida Nation	92	South-West Manitoba	200
(Highway 37)	144	Lake Louise	172	Commercial salmon			
Stewart, Salmon Glacier	146	Jasper National Park:		fishing	104	North British Columbia	
Kitwancool, 'Ksan		Athabasca River,		Bears: black, brown,		North-West Alberta	202
Historical Village		Sunwapta River	176	and white	138		
and Museum	148	Jasper National Park:		The Calgary Stampede	160	North-East Alberta	
Muncho Lake		Maligne Canyon,		The Icefields Parkway	174	North Saskatchewan	
Provincial Park	150	Medicine Lake,		The First Nations:		North Manitoba	204
Best addresses	152	Maligne Lake	178	the first Americans	186		
		Jasper National Park:				Yukon Territory	
		Pyramid Lake,				Northwest	
Alberta	154	Patricia Lake,				Territories West	206
Area map	156	Beauvert Lake	180				
Calgary	158	Edmonton	182			Northwest	
	162	Elk Island National Park,				Territories East	
Head-Smashed-In		Ukrainian Cultural				Nunavut	208
Buffalo Jump	164	Heritage Village	184				
Waterton Lakes		Wood Buffalo				Beaufort Sea	210
National Park	166	National Park	188				
Banff National Park:		Best addresses	190			N	
Vermilion Lakes, Mount						Places index	212
Rundle, Ha Ling Peak	168	Fortundan	404			C	
_		Festival Calendar	194			General index	218

**Features**